
12                            11                           10                            9                              8 7                             6                            5                            4

FOLD   2FOLD   3FOLD  4FOLD 5

123

A

A

 
F
O
L
D
 
6

 
 
 
F
O
L
D
 
6

A1

B

C

D D

SIZE 

MAY  BE COPIED  OR LENT  WITHOUT  OUR AU THORITY IN WRITING.

FORMAT No.R&E/FORM/056/01 (REFER DOP No. R&E 4.4/03)

PREVIOUS REVISION NO.

SHOULD BE SCRAPPED

THIS  DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF KIRLOSKA R OIL ENGINES LTD. AND
MUST BE RETURNED ON REQUEST.IT IS SUBMITTED AS CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION WITH OUR ENQUIRY, TENDER , ORDER OR CONTRACT NO.
IT IS NOT TO BE ISSUED FOR  ANY OTHER PURPOSE OR ORDER NOR

IF IN DOUBT ASK
PRINTS OF

HEAT TREATMENT :-

MODIFIEDMODIFIEDNo. REVISION ZONE
REF. No.

DATEBY
No. BY

REVISION ZONE
DATE

REF. No.

MATERIAL :-ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm.

STD.NO.10501.

SHARP EDGES.

 UNMENTIONED

SURFACE ROUGHNESS AS PER CO.

REMOVE ALL SHARP BURRS AND

UNMENTIONED TOLERANCES AS

PER CO.STD.NO.11001/M.

DRAWING NOT TO BE SCALED. APPD.

DATE

DRN

CHD.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CAD DRG. FILE:-

WEIGHT (Kg) :-

SHT. NO

SCALE

TYPE

CASTING/FORGING DRG. NO.

3 2 1

FOLD 5FOLD1
F
O
L
D
 
 
1

HH

FOLD  4 3FOLD   FOLD   2

7                             6                            5                            412                            11                           10                            9                              8

E

F

G

E

F

G

1 OF 2

   1:5

A

B B

C

A

C

I.D. 77

O.D. 175

00 NEW RELEASE 4H.3183
05/06/2017

01 ENGINE FOUNDATION LAYOUT MODIFIED SSG 20761
21/09/2018

PLM

 
  --

 
-- --

--

      KFP4R-UF08SSG(MODELCAM) TITLE 

CKJadhav ENGINE INSTALLATION
BSDeshmukh   

DRAWING FOR KFP4R-UF08 SERIES ENGINES.05/06/2017

RADII --
KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LTD.,

PUNE 411 003 (INDIA) 

DRAWING NO. REV. NO.

CHAMFER --
4H.2215.00.0.00 01

UNDERCUT --

LIFECYCLE STATE:- Released

NOTE:
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN MM
AND IN BRACKET ARE IN INCHES.

1-1/4" BSP
INTERNAL TAPPING

A  MOUNTING FACE OF FLYWHEEL
B  ENGINE CRANKSHAFT HORIZONTAL CENTRE LINE
C  ENGINE CRANKSHAFT VERTICAL CENTRE LINE
   CENTER OF GRAVITY OF ENGINE

DATUMS:

*REFER "TECHNICAL BULLETIN" PART NO. 4H.1901.01.0.00, PROVIDED ALONG WITH
 THE ENGINE FOR AVM INSTALLATION GUIDELINES FOR BASE ALONG WITH ENGINE.
 
 
*ALL PLUMBING MUST BE SUPPORTED AND/OR ISOLATED SO THAT
 NO WEIGHT OR STRESS IS APPLIED TO ANY ENGINE COMPONENT.
*BASE MUST BE FULLY GROUTED AND SECURE WITH SUITABLE ANCHOR BOLTS.

ATTENTION

CAUTION

5
6
9
(
2
2
.
4
0
)

E
X
P
A
N
S
I
O
N

B
E
L
L
O
W

861(33.89)
EXPANSION BELLOW

LIFTING HOOK

690(27.16)
COOLANT FILL CAP

HEAT EXCHANGER

ENGINE HIGH COOLANT
TEMP.SWITCH.

ENGINE LOW COOLANT
TEMP.SWITCH

FLOW SWITCH

FUEL SUPPLY 
CONNECTION M16X1.5

LUB OIL
FILTER

156(6)
RAW WATER INLET
CONNECTION (3/4" BSP)

AIR CLEANER

843(33.18)
CONTROL PANEL

0
.
0
0
(
0
.
0
0
)

0
.
0
0
(
0
.
0
0
)

VIEW FROM GEAR END SIDEVIEW FROM FUEL PUMP SIDE

COOLANT HEATER

FUEL FILTER

VENT PIPE CONNECTION

CRANK SHAFT �q�
0.00(0.00)

SPEED REGULATING &
LOCKING ARRANGEMENT

FUEL STOP SOLENOID

1
5
2
(
5
.
9
8
)

A
I
R
 
C
L
E
A
N
E
R

G
U
A
R
D

STARTER CONTACTOR
BATTERY 2

STARTER CONTACTOR
BATTERY 1

RAW WATER
PRESSURE GAUGE

FUEL RETURN
CONNECTION M14X1.5

26(1.03)
DIPSTICK

488(19.21)
DIPSTICK

LUBE OIL PRESSURE SENSOR
WITH SWITCH

RECOVERY TANK

19(0.75)
RAW WATER INLET
CONNECTION (3/4" BSP)

NAME PLATE WITH
FUEL DATA (OPTION 1)

7
2
(
2
.
8
3
)

C
O
N
T
R
O
L
 
P
A
N
E
L

210(8.3)
ENGINE C.G.

3
0
4
(
1
2
)

E
N
G
I
N
E
 
C
.
G
.

493(19.4)
AIR CLEANER GUARD

SOLENOID VALVE
FOR RAW WATER

269(10.59)
COOLING LINE

285(11.2)
ENGINE FOOT

367(14.44)
BELT GUARD

BELT GUARD

CRANK SHAFT �q�
0.00(0.00)

OIL FILLING
CAP

RAW WATER OUTLET
CONNECTION
SCALE 1:1

260(10.22)
ALTERNATOR

ALTERNATOR PULLEY
(90 PCD)

WATER PUMP PULLEY
(120 PCD)

CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
(172 PCD)

3
4
2
(
1
3
.
4
6
)

B
E
L
T
 
G
U
A
R
D

RAW WATER
HIGH TEMP. SWITCH

4
1
6
(
1
6
.
3
7
)

C
O
N
T
R
O
L
 
P
A
N
E
L

210(8.3)
ENGINE C.G.

SUPPLIED LOOSE
IN KIT

350(13.78)
CLEARANCE FOR
OIL SUMP REMOVAL

5
1
5(
2
0
.
3
)

C
O
O
L
I
N
G
 
L
I
N
E

344.5(13.6)
AVM

VIEW FROM TOP SIDE

185(7.28)
EXHAUST PIPE

83(3.27)
LIFTING HOOK

124(4.88)
LIFTING HOOK

139(5.5)
AIR CLEANER AND GUARD

1
0
3
1(
4
0
.
5
9
)

R
E
C
O
V
E
R
Y
 
T
A
N
K

CRANK SHAFT �q�
0.00(0.00)

444(17.5)
RAW WATER INLET
CONNECTION (3/4" BSP)

HEATER SENSOR

SCALE 1:3

4 HOLES �n�12 THRO'
ON �n�148 P.C.D. AS SHOWN

FLANGE AT SILENCER 
& BELLOW SIDE

RAW WATER INLET
CONNECTION AT COOLING LINE

3/4" BSP
INTERNAL TAPPING



12                            11                           10                            9                              8 7                             6                            5                            4

FOLD   2FOLD   3FOLD  4FOLD 5

123

A

A

 
F
O
L
D
 
6

 
 
 
F
O
L
D
 
6

A1

B

C

D D

SIZE 

MAY  BE COPIED  OR LENT  WITHOUT  OUR AU THORITY IN WRITING.

FORMAT No.R&E/FORM/056/01 (REFER DOP No. R&E 4.4/03)

PREVIOUS REVISION NO.

SHOULD BE SCRAPPED

THIS  DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF KIRLOSKA R OIL ENGINES LTD. AND
MUST BE RETURNED ON REQUEST.IT IS SUBMITTED AS CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION WITH OUR ENQUIRY, TENDER , ORDER OR CONTRACT NO.
IT IS NOT TO BE ISSUED FOR  ANY OTHER PURPOSE OR ORDER NOR

IF IN DOUBT ASK
PRINTS OF

HEAT TREATMENT :-

MODIFIEDMODIFIEDNo. REVISION ZONE
REF. No.

DATEBY
No. BY

REVISION ZONE
DATE

REF. No.

MATERIAL :-ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm.

STD.NO.10501.

SHARP EDGES.

 UNMENTIONED

SURFACE ROUGHNESS AS PER CO.

REMOVE ALL SHARP BURRS AND

UNMENTIONED TOLERANCES AS

PER CO.STD.NO.11001/M.

DRAWING NOT TO BE SCALED. APPD.

DATE

DRN

CHD.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CAD DRG. FILE:-

WEIGHT (Kg) :-

SHT. NO

SCALE

TYPE

CASTING/FORGING DRG. NO.

3 2 1

FOLD 5FOLD1
F
O
L
D
 
 
1

HH

FOLD  4 3FOLD   FOLD   2

7                             6                            5                            412                            11                           10                            9                              8

E

F

G

E

F

G

2 OF 2

   1:4

A

B

A

B

A

A

3
5
2
.
4+
0
.
0
5
7

 
 

S
A
E
 
3

4
0
9
.
6+
0
.
0
6
3

 
 

39.5 2

54 2

144.5

3
1
4
.
4+
0
.
0
5
2

+
0
.
0
0
0

 THRO'
(TYP)
13

00 NEW RELEASE 4H.3183
05/06/2017

01 ENGINE FOUNDATION LAYOUT MODIFIED SSG 20761
21/09/2018

PLM

 
  --

 
-- --

--

      KFP4R-UF08SSG(MODELCAM) TITLE 

CKJadhav ENGINE INSTALLATION
BSDeshmukh   

DRAWING FOR KFP4R-UF08 SERIES ENGINES.05/06/2017

RADII --
KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LTD.,

PUNE 411 003 (INDIA) 

DRAWING NO. REV. NO.

CHAMFER --
4H.2215.00.0.00 01

UNDERCUT --

LIFECYCLE STATE:- Released

NOTE:-
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN MM
AND IN BRACKET ARE IN INCHES.

0
.
0
0
(
0
.
0
0
)

FOUNDATION FRONT VIEW

*REFER "TECHNICAL BULLETIN" PART NO. 4H.1901.01.0.00, PROVIDED ALONG WITH
 THE ENGINE FOR AVM INSTALLATION GUIDELINES FOR BASE ALONG WITH ENGINE.
 
 
*ALL PLUMBING MUST BE SUPPORTED AND/OR ISOLATED SO THAT
 NO WEIGHT OR STRESS IS APPLIED TO ANY ENGINE COMPONENT.
*BASE MUST BE FULLY GROUTED AND SECURE WITH SUITABLE ANCHOR BOLTS.

ATTENTION

CAUTION

BELT GUARD

124(4.88)
LIFTING HOOK

0
.
0
0
(
0
.
0
0
)

1
5
2
(
5
.
9
8
)

A
I
R
 
C
L
E
A
N
E
R
 
G
U
A
R
D

1
0
4
(
4
.
0
9
)

A
I
R
 
C
L
E
A
N
E
R

STARTER

39.5(1.54)
FLYWHEEL HOUSING
SAE 3

VIEW FROM EXHAUST SIDE

AC CONNECTION BOX
FOR COOLANT HEATER

LUB OIL DRAIN PLUG

559(22)
LIFTING HOOK

6
7
1
(
2
6
.
4
1
)

L
I
F
T
I
N
G

H
O
O
K

240.5(9.46)
AC CONNECTION BOX

9
1
9
(
3
6
.
1
8
)

H
E
A
T
 
E
X
C
H
A
N
G
E
R

EXHAUST BLANKET

500.5(19.7)
AC CONNECTION
BOX

RAW WATER HIGH
TEMP. SWITCH

NAME PLATE FOR FUEL DATA
(OPTION 2)
 

8-HOLES,M10X1.5, 25 DEEP
EQUISPACED ON 333.4 P.C.D.
(SAE 11.5)

8-HOLES M10X1.5, 17.5 DEEP
EQUISPACED ON 295.3 P.C.D.
(SAE10)

12-HOLES �n�8.4 DRILL 25 DEEP &
TAP M10X 1.5,20 DEEP EQUISPACED

ON �n�428.6

0
.
0
0
(
0
.
0
0
)

FLYWHEEL HOUSING FLYWHEEL END DETAIL

SECTION  A-A

CRANK SHAFT  �q�
0.00(0.00)

FOUNDATION PLAN VIEW

2
7
(
1
.
0
6
)

9
3
(
3
.
6
6
)

5
7
1(
2
2
.
4
8
)

6
9
1
(
2
7
.
2
)

274(10.8)

236(9.3)

TAP M12X1.75
(TYP)

0
.
0
0
(
0
.
0
0
)

CRANK SHAFT  �q�
0.00(0.00)

285(11.22)

344.5(13.6)


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_2
	left_3
	top_4
	new_view_18
	new_view_20
	bottom_30


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_6
	new_view_7
	new_view_10
	new_view_14
	new_view_16
	bottom_32



